STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY GEORGE DEUKMEJIAMN, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

7147744 P STREET
“aCRAMENTO, CA 95814
916) 445-1912

August 24, 1988

TO: All County Welfare Directors Letter No. : B88-63
All County Administrative Officers

SUBJECT: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST
Enclosed for your information is an updated list of ACWDLs released

between May 1, 1988 and July 31, 1988.

Each quarter we will provide you with an updated listing with the
next list scheduled for November 1988.

If after review of the listings you identify letters that you have
not received, please contact Michael Guzman of my staff at (916)
322-2715, or send SYSM to HDMGUZM. When sending a request via SYsM,
please include the ACWDL number and appropriate mailing address.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Frank S. Martucci, Chief

Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch
Attachment

cc: Medi-cal Liaisons
Medi-Cal Program Consultants

Expiration Date: August 31, 1988



Letter
Number

B8-26

88-30

88-31

88-32

88-33

88-34

88~35

88-36

88-37
8§8-38

g88-39

88-40

88~41

88-42

Issue
Date

5/12/88

5/2/88

5/2/88

5/12/88

5/12/88

5/19/88

5/25/88

6/16/88

6/16/88
6/24/88

6/27/88

6/27/88

6/24/88

6/28/88

(1988 ACWD Letter List)
5/1/88 - 7/31/88

Subject

Issuance of Share of Cost Forms (MC1778)
Directly to Providers

Predicting Buy-In When the Month of
Approval 1is Often the First Month of
Eligibility

AB 987 Division of Community Property
Notices: Prejudice Cases

Special Reconciliation Requests

Extended Filing Date Under OBRA 87
Provisions Which Restore and Continue

Medi-Cal Eligibility for Certain
Disabled Widow(er)s

To Provide Instructions for
Implementation of a Standardized

Potential Third Party Liability Form

Emergency Regulation Changes Effective
February 1, 1988

All County Welfare Directors Letter
(ACWDL) List

Medi~Cal Forms and County Usage
Appropriate Mailing Addresses

county Data Processing Contacts for MEDS
Reconciliation

Implementation of COBRA provision Which
Restore and continue Medi-cal
Eligibility for Certain Disabled
Widow(er)s

MC 302 Card Print Program Change

Hospice Care as a New Benefit of the
Medi-Cal Program





