DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

714/744 P STREET *ACRAMENTO, CA 95814 916) 445-1912



August 24, 1988

TO: All County Welfare Directors

Letter No.: 88-63

All County Administrative Officers

SUBJECT: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST

Enclosed for your information is an updated list of ACWDLs released between May 1, 1988 and July 31, 1988.

Each quarter we will provide you with an updated listing with the next list scheduled for November 1988.

If after review of the listings you identify letters that you have not received, please contact Michael Guzman of my staff at (916) 322-2715, or send SYSM to HDMGUZM. When sending a request via SYSM, please include the ACWDL number and appropriate mailing address.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Frank S. Martucci, Chief Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Attachment

cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons

Medi-Cal Program Consultants

Expiration Date: August 31, 1988

(1988 ACWD Letter List) 5/1/88 - 7/31/88

Letter Number	Issue Date	Subject
88-26	5/12/88	Issuance of Share of Cost Forms (MC177S) Directly to Providers
88-30	5/2/88	Predicting Buy-In When the Month of Approval is Often the First Month of Eligibility
88-31	5/2/88	AB 987 Division of Community Property Notices: Prejudice Cases
88-32	5/12/88	Special Reconciliation Requests
88-33	5/12/88	Extended Filing Date Under OBRA 87 Provisions Which Restore and Continue Medi-Cal Eligibility for Certain Disabled Widow(er)s
88-34	5/19/88	To Provide Instructions for Implementation of a Standardized Potential Third Party Liability Form
88-35	5/25/88	Emergency Regulation Changes Effective February 1, 1988
88-36	6/16/88	All County Welfare Directors Letter (ACWDL) List
88-37	6/16/88	Medi-Cal Forms and County Usage
88-38	6/24/88	Appropriate Mailing Addresses
88-39	6/27/88	County Data Processing Contacts for MEDS Reconciliation
88-40	6/27/88	Implementation of COBRA provision Which Restore and Continue Medi-Cal Eligibility for Certain Disabled Widow(er)s
88-41	6/24/88	MC 302 Card Print Program Change
88-42	6/28/88	Hospice Care as a New Benefit of the Medi-Cal Program